

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5047/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CRA No.687/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail,
suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushir, Adv.
Mr. Sapam iswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR.
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Standing Counsel for the
State of Haryana, appears and undertakes to file his vakalatnama
within two weeks from date and to take instructions on the
petitioner's prayer for grant of bail.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks for the said
purpose.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar