

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5047/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2011 in CRA No.687/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., bail, suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prasoon Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepkaran Singh Dalal, AAG  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties on the petitioner's prayer for grant of bail, we are inclined to allow such prayer, having regard to the state of the medical evidence in regard to the incident in question.

Accordingly, leave is granted. Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

In the meantime, let the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, with such conditions, as may be considered necessary, to ensure the presence of the appellant when the appeal is taken up for consideration.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar